A10 581 40

IAPO1Rec'd PCT 12 AUG 2019 Dkt. No. 053466-0512

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

REC

08/16/2011

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

13/138417

To the Director of the United States Pat

attached original documents or copies thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

103630918

ddress of receiving party(ies):

Tsutomu SOMA Masato IINO Haruyo YAMANISHI

Shiseido Company, Ltd. 5-5, Ginza 7-chome Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, 104-8010 Japan

Additional conveying party(ies)

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

August 3, 2011

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

August 3, 2011

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

Unassigned

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

\$40.00

1

Stephen B. Maebius FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600

Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Check Enclosed

Authorized to be of

X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Expiration Date

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

2847

b. Deposit account number

11/30/2011

A sale a size of the sale Name

19-0741

Authorized User Name

Stephen B. Maebius

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? NO

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Stephen B. Maebius

Signaturo

August 12, 2011

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

08/15/2011 JADDO2

00000026 13138417

08 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0401

IAPO1Rec'd PCT 12 AUG 2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	the undersigned inventor(s) (nereman	· -	ther good and valuable consideration	
(Insert	SHISEIDO COMPANY, LTI) .	\ ₹	i <u>e</u>
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	5-5, Ginza 7-Chome, Chuc	o-ku, Tokyo 104-8010, Ja	рап	
			·	
÷	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is bereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby s the invention entitled	ells, assigns and
(Title of Invention)	Platelet-Derived Grow	th Factor-BB Product	ion Promoter, and Mes	senchymal Ste
	Cell Production Accele	rator, Stem Cell Stab	oilizer and Dermal Re	generator
	Comprising the Same relating to International Patent Applic the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States which was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control of the United States was executed as a control	ation PCT/JP <u>2011 / 06520'</u> en date herewith or, if not so execute	7_and/or for which application for led, was:	Letters Patent of
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the	specified
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Al enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decl including separate assignments and d	anation application based thereon, fig any extensions thereof (collectively see requested by said ASSIGNEE an SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi, including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts.	for the full term or terms for which to y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and d without charge to but at the expensable or expedient, for securing, ma rosecution of said application(s) and ic use proceeding, and in any litigat to include but not be limited to exec	the said Letters and Letters as of said intaining and if the issuance of ion or other legal uting all papers.
	producing evidence.			
(Signatures)	1) Lutom Soma	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Tsutomu Soma		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_
	2) mosato Amo	Masato Iino	August 3, 2011	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2) Mosatt Sino (SIGNATURE) 3) Florys Yananishi (SIGNATURE)	Haruyo Yamanishi (TYPE NAME)	August 3, 2011	*****
	(5.51.1.51.5)	(KIED INITIAL)	(DAI S)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	-
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(5.472)	
	(SIGNATORE)	(IIE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_

PATENT REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 08/12/2011